

SC 278-2021
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 81 /2020
(Shalimar Bagh)

20.01.2023

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anil Kumar and Anchal with ld. Counsel
Sh. Pradeep Kumar and Sh. Ashish Gupta.
Accused Kashish absent.
Sh. Ashok Chaitnaye, ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Kashish. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

Matter is listed for arguments on application under
Section 227 Cr.P.C. seeking discharge.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for accused persons
that he has already filed quashing petition before Hon'ble High
Court which is pending somewhere in the month of February,
2023.

Therefore, hearing on application under Section 227
Cr.P.C. is deferred till next date of hearing.

List on 10.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.01.2023