

1SC 278/2021
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS 81 /2020
(ShalimarBagh)

24.07.2023

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons are absent.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

Exemption applications moved on behalf of accused
persons. Same are heard and allowed for today only.

There is a protest of petition pending in connected
matter on which arguments already heard and list for orders
today. However, no time left.

List with connected matter on **01.09.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.07.2023