

SC 278-2021
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 81 /2020
(Shalimar Bagh)

07.11.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons absent.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused
persons.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf
of accused persons. Same are heard and allowed for today only.

In connected/cross case FIR No. 78/2020, protest
petition still not disposed off.

Therefore, list with connected matter on 15.12.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/07.11.2023