

SC 278-2021
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 81 /2020
(Shalimar Bagh)

29.01.2024

**Advocates are abstaining from work today
because of strike called by BCD.**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused in person.
Complainant in person.

It is submitted by accused persons that their counsel wants to address arguments on application under Section 227 Cr.P.C. but due to strike counsel is not appearing today and thus sought an adjournment.

List for arguments on application under Section 227 Cr.P.C. on 16.02.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/29.01.2024**