

SC 278-2021
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 81 /2020
(Shalimar Bagh)

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons absent.
Sh. Surender Kumar Hooda and Ms. Anailu
Hakung, Id. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Ashok Chaitnya, Id. Counsel for complainant.

Exemptions applications have been moved on behalf of accused persons. Same are heard and allowed for today only.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge. However, in the cross case i.e. FIR No. 78/2020 supplementary charge sheet has been received today and copy has been supplied today. Therefore, list alongwith case FIR No. 78/2020 for hearing on charge on 24.09.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.08.2024**