

1

SC 278/2021

STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS

FIR No. 81/2020

PS Shalimar Bagh

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused through VC.

Sh. Surender Hooda, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Sh. Ashok Chaitanya, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on 12.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.07.2025