

8

SC 278/2021

STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS 81/2020 (Shalimar
Bagh)

12.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.
Sh. Surender Hooda, Ld. counsel for the accused.
All the accused persons (through VC)
Complainants Jagdev and Rajni in person.
Complainant Manisha (through VC).

It is submitted by counsel for the accused that the quashing
petition is pending before Hon'ble High Court.

At joint submissions, put up for arguments on 19.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.09.2025