

5

SC 278/2021

STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS

FIR no. 81/2020

PS (Shalimar Bagh)

19.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Surender Hooda, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Ashok Chaitanya, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Accused no. 1/Jagdev Shukla in person.

Accused no. 2 & 3 (through VC)

All the accused are directed to be physically present  
before the court on NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on 07.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/19.11.2025