

53
SC No. 278/21
FIR No. 81/20
PS Shalimar Bagh
STATE Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

10.08.2026

Ld. Addl. PP for State has additional duty in Court No. 409.

File is received on transfer from Ld. ASJ-05 in terms of corrigendum dt. 06.08.2026. Let the same be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are absent.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- (each) against all the accused persons for NDOH.

Put up for FP with the connected case on 21.11.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-02 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.08.2026